FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? Tablel

Base: All Respondents

. Emg‘lo%/mem
Gender Generation Race atus
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

@ GenZ ( majzs(_y (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPIe Anc.an |cdific Hi Empl
- age e 42- age of meri- an- spa- -
F1 MALE revne 15%) CERFT CEFZ B e oo AT gan Hisr Epplo

@w ® © ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] [OR(I) L ™

Unweighted Base 2054 934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108
Weighted Base 2054 1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173
| am vaccinated (i.e., | 1571 808 762 189 425 373 584 1090 557 196 113 219 911
have received an'initial 76% 81% 2%  70% 75% 2% 84% 78%  73% 73% 85% 69%  78%
and/or booster vaccines [ DEF L L
since they’ ve become

labl
| am not vaccinated (i.e., | 483 191 292 81 145 146 112 307 211 73 20 96 263
have never received any 24% 19%  28%  30% 25% 28% 16% 22%  27% 27% 15% 31%  22%
vaccine for COVID since B G G G HK K HK
becoming available)

Sigma 2054 1000 = 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% TSk Tevel) - BIC - - - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

205
25%

823
100%




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Wave
(317-
3/19)
A)
Unweighted Base 1108
Weighted Base 1173
| work fully remote 322
2%
| work h¥1hrid (e, 270
between home and office) 23%

| work fully in-person 582
(e., officé, worksite, etc.) 50%

Sigma 1173
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Test

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen. r Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X er+ People rican cific . Not
Ege (a%ez (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
576 532 125 440 339 204 829 338 157 74 111 1108 - 277 256 575 239 443 405 525 724 375
658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83*  221* 1173 % 322 270 582 241 375 53 581 766 401
182 140 52 132 87 51 183 164 64 15 84 322 - 322 - 74 89 154 176 214 103
28% 27%  30% 28% 26% 27% 24%  33% 35% 19% 38% 27% - 100% - - 31% 24% 29% 30% 28% @ 26%
HK HK HK PQ v
133 136 32 138 69 31 184 108 36 21 49 270 - - 270 - 45 67 157 159 190 80
20%  26%  18% 29% 20% 16% 24%  22% 20% 25% 22%  23% - - 100% - 18%  18% 29%  27%  25%  20%
B dFG oQ RS VW

343 239 90 201 181 109 401 221 81 7 88 582 - - - 582 123 219 225 246 362 218
52%  46%  51% 3% 54% 57% 52% 5% 45%  56% 40%  50% - - - 100%  51%  58% 42% 2%  47%  54%
E E [ il OoP t T u Uv

658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83 221 1173 - 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

& , 107 TisK Tevel) - BIC - - 3 -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Partner or owner

C-Suite (eg., CEO, CFO,
etc)

Senior VP, Executive VP,
or VP

Director

Manager

Entry level

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

0] olumnNs Teste o, TisK Teve) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineli

Wave

(F17-
319)

(A)

1108
1173

150
13%

126
11%

38
3%
94
8%
396
34%
370
31%

1173
100%

INDO2 Which of the following best describes the level of your position?
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. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Bl Asian
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ nial. Gen X Boomer+ People rican cific . Not
Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge . of Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
576 532 125 440 339 204 829 338 157 74 111 1108 - 277 256 575 239 443 405 525 724 375
658 515  174* 471 337 190 768 492 181  83* 221 1173 - 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
95 55 17 64 42 27 96 65 29 4 31 150 - 79 32 39 35 43 72 68 87 62
4%  11% 10%  14% 12%  14%  12% 1}2% 1E% 5%  14% 13% - st% 15% % 15%  11% 18% 12% 11% 15%
97 29 24 80 18 5 91 55 26 7 27 126 - 35 43 48 4 33 89 97 99 26
15% 6%  14% 17% 5% 3% 12%  11% 14% 8% 12%  11% - 11%  16% 8% 2% 9% 17% 17%  13% 6%
C FG FG Q R RS VW w
27 10 9 17 10 3 22 18 7 3 11 38 - 10 16 12 3 18 16 24 27 11
4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 3% g% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
3
62 32 3 60 23 8 63 39 7 8 24 94 - 37 21 35 11 28 52 63 73 19
9% 6% 2% 13% % 4% 8% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% - 12% 8% 6% 5% 8% 10% 11%  10% 5%
DFG d J i Q v W w
212 183 40 172 115 67 249 161 63 32 59 396 - 93 114 188 53 133 206 219 281 114
32% 36%  23% 37% 34% 35% 32% 33% 35% 38% 21%  34% - 29%  42%  32% 22%  35% 38% 38% 37% 28%
D d d oQ R R w w
164 206 81 78 130 81 247 154 49 29 69 370 - 67 44 259 134 120 101 110 198 169
25%  40%  47% 17% 38% 42% 32%  31% 27% 35% 31%  31% - 21% 16%  45% 56%  32% 19% 19% 26%  42%
B E E E OoP ST T ] uv
658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83 221 1173 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

e for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Technology
Healthcare
Professional/Business
Services

Retail

Manufacturing
Education
Banking/Financial
Servi org
Restaurant/Fast Food
Hotel/Hospitality
Media/Communications
Other

Sigma

MGCO01 How would you describe the industry in which you work? If you work in more than one industry, please select the one that best describes your work.

Wave

(F17-
319)

(A)

1108
1173

118
10%

113
10%

105
9%

100
9%
92
8%
85
7%
74
6%
71
6%
20
2%
12
1%
384

33%

1173
100%

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nial. Gen X er+ PeoPIe rican cific . Not
Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remate 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
576 532 125 440 339 204 829 338 157 74 111 1108 - 277 256 575 239 443 405 525 724 375
658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83*  221* 1173 % 322 270 582 241 375 53 581 766 401
86 31 6 71 31 9 87 37 14 5 18 118 - 34 31 53 6 30 80 95 104 13
13% 6% 4% 15% 9% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8%  10% - 10%  12% 9% 3% 8% 15% 16%  14% 3%
[9} DfG d i R RS VW w
29 84 12 43 34 24 65 55 25 12 14 113 - 32 22 59 20 36 55 51 74 38
4% 1&% % 9% 10% 13% 9% lll% 161% 15‘% 6%  10% - 10% 8%  10% 8%  10% 10% 9%  10%  10%
62 43 18 28 37 22 60 51 25 3 24 105 - 27 37 41 15 24 66 49 72 33
9% 8%  10% 6% 1%% 1%% 8% le% Hlﬁ% 4% 11% 9% - 8% 161% 7% 6% 6% 1%% 8% 9% 8%
il r.
39 61 22 32 33 12 58 50 18 8 20 100 - 28 13 60 37 44 16 33 47 3
6% 1523% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8%  10% 10% 10% 9% 9% - 9% 5% lg% 1_?% 1%% 3% 6% 6% L}\:}%
e
69 24 15 a7 22 8 66 33 8 5 21 92 - 25 23 44 17 29 45 49 59 33
18% 5% 9% 10% % 4% 9% % 5% 7% 10% 8% - 8% 8% 8% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
9
29 55 24 38 12 57 36 13 11 2 85 - 19 17 49 16 28 39 38 56 28
4% 1&% 5% 5% 1&% 6% 7% % 7% 14}‘% 5% 7% - 6% 6% 8% % % 7% % % 7%
1
51 23 13 48 11 2 43 41 16 7 21 74 - 23 21 31 7 15 52 48 51 22
8% 4% 7% 10% 3% 1% 6% 8% 9% 8%  10% 6% - % 8% 5% 3% 4% 0% 8% 1% 6%
c G FG RS v
44 28 26 13 24 8 40 40 10 5 27 71 - 17 7 47 31 30 9 20 24 46
7% 5% _15% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 12% 6% - 5% 3% 8%  13% 8% 2% 3% 3%  11%
EFG E h Hj P sT T uv
11 9 * 8 5 6 18 5 1 * 3 20 - 2 1 17 2 9 8 10 17 3
2% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
op
6 6 2 6 3 * 6 6 5 1 3 12 - 5 5 2 3 6 2 6 7 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% ﬁ% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
i a q
232 152 50 151 98 85 267 137 43 24 58 384 - 110 93 180 86 123 163 182 255 127
35% 29%  29% 32% 29% Déé% 35;% 28% 24% 29% 26%  33% 34% 35% 31% 36%  33% 30% 31% 33% 32%
c
658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83 221 1173 - 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% sk level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(\‘mder‘30) meligliale for sig t‘esting‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic

recession

The Russian War on
kraine

Political divisiveness

Affording my living

expenses’ 0O

A new COVID-19 variant

Losing my job

The Monkeypox outbreak

Wave
160
@/17-
3/19)

(A)

1737
85%

1664
81%

1632
79%

1481
2%

1481
2%

1436
70%

1184
58%

627
53%

885
43%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asi
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( n\alza (Gen42 Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEmMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% & ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
826 911 193 461 450 632 1211 617 200 117 253 963 774 261 228 474 537 517 602 593 1021 685
83% 86% 71% 81% 87% 91% 87%  80% 74% 88% 80% 82% 88% 81% 85% 82% 85%  86% 83% 85% 86%  83%
b D DE DEf 131 J 1J M
782 882 199 427 422 616 1144 615 211 109 261 928 736 249 218 461 514 483 582 560 976 652
78% Bé% 74% 75% gé% gg% 82%  80% 78% 82% 83%  79% 8’\}% 7% 81% 79% 81%  80% 81% 80% 82% 79%
782 850 187 48 425 572 1144 576 189 113 232 933 699 257 223 454 490 485 577 562 958 650
78%  81% 9% 78% 8[%% 83% SE% 73% 70% ?35\% 4% 80%  79% 0% 83% 78% 78% 0% 80% 0%  80% 9%
698 783 176 397 340 67 1041 524 178 90 221 821 660 236 195 390 435 441 537 506 874 581
70% 74‘:% 65% 70% 66% Dgé% 76% 68% 66% 68% 70%  70% 7’3% 3% 72% 67% 69%  73% 74% 2%  73%  71%
r
730 750 169 397 373 541 1024 531 198 91 218 830 651 241 197 392 419 452 542 519 878 575
73% 71%  63% 70% 75% D7E%% 73%  69% 74% 68% 69% 71% 74% 75% 73% 67%  66% 73% 78% 4%  74%  70%
i q
679 757 176 439 381 439 968 545 165 104 231 841 594 237 203 402 499 419 448 545 856 555
68%  72%  65% 7% 74% 63% 69%  71% 61% 78% 73% 72% 67% 73% 75% 69% 79%  69% 62% 78% 72% 67%
DG dG J J hJ J n ST T VW w
545 639 147 356 280 00 794 470 175 66 197 690 494 204 185 301 359 342 430 455 736 429
55% 61% 54%  63% 54%  58%  57% 61%  65% 49%  63% 59% 56% 63% 69% 52% 5/% 57% 60% 65% 62%  52%
B F K HK k Q Q VW W
376 251 107 95 163 62 378 302 102 45 153 627 - 193 154 280 153 189 282 365 439 184
51% 49% 61%  63% 48%  33%  49% 61% 56% 54%  69%  53% - 60% 57% 48% 63%  50% 53% 63% 5/% 46%
o} FG FG G H Hijk Q Q ST VW w
464 421 148 26 194 218 529 425 155 60 182 566 319 178 141 246 283 240 330 386 544 322
46%  40%  55% 57% 37% 31% 38%  55% 57% 45% 58% 48% 36% 55%  52% 42%  45%  40% 46%  55%  46%  39%
C FG FG 9 HK Hk HK N Q Q s VW W
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The Monkeypox outbreak
Losing my job

A new COVID-19 variant
Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
The Russian War on
Ukraine

A potential U.S. economic
recession
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

Wave
160
@/17-
3/19)

(A)

1169
57%

546
47%

870
42%

618
30%

573
28%

573
28%

422
21%

390
19%

317
15%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
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Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( n\alza (Gen42 Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEmMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
536 633 122 244 325 478 869 342 115 74 133 607 561 144 128 335 349 365 392 315 647 500
54% 60% 45%  43% 63%  69%  62% 45%  43% 55%  42% 52% 64% 45% 48% 58%  55%  60% 54% 45% 54%  61%
B DE DEf [N il M OoP t ] uv
282 264 68 176 174 128 390 190 79 8 68 546 - 129 115 302 89 186 254 216 327 217
43%  51%  39% 37% 52% 67% 51%  39% 44%  46% 31% 47% - 40%  43% 52%  37%  50% 47%  37%  43%  54%
B DE EF L | I [ OP R R u uv
455 416 123 214 239 295 604 298 94 8 118 483 387 118 84 281 273 263 292 246 454 394
45%  39% 6% 3% 46% 42% 43%  39% 35% 51% 37% 41% 44% 37% 31% 48%  43% 3% 40% 5%  38%  48%
C E J 1Ji oP [¥] uv
321 298 94 131 137 56 429 222 05 29 85 332 286 86 67 180 133 185 274 156 334 268
32% 28%  35% 23% 26% 37% 31%  29% 39% 22% 27% 28% 33% 27% 25% 31% 21% 31% 38% 22% 28%  33%
Ef EF k HIKL m R RS u Uv
269 304 101 173 145 154 373 236 71 42 97 344 230 82 72 190 213 153 180 182 313 247
27%  29% ?é% 38% 28% 22% 27% 3% 26% 32% 31% 29% 26% 25% 27% 33% éi_?% 25% 25% 26% 26%  30%
g ] o
302 271 94 173 178 128 357 243 91 43 94 352 221 86 74 192 198 164 184 195 316 241
30%  26% 35% 38% 3él% 18% 26% 3&% 3@% 32% 30% 33% 25%  27% 28%  33% 31‘% 21% 26% 28% 27% 29%
c
217 205 83 122 93 123 254 192 80 0 84 240 181 66 47 128 142 119 144 139 233 173
2% 19% . Fgé% 21% 18% 18%  18% ﬁé% H:Isg% 15% E'ﬁ% 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
218 72 71 43 97 0 254 153 59 24 54 245 145 74 51 120 118 122 139 141 214 171
Zé% 16% f2G6% Fzg% 169% 11%  18% 20%  22% 18%  17% 2N1% 16% 23% 19% 21% 19%  20% 19% 20% 18% 21%
174 143 7 109 68 63 187 151 70 6 62 210 107 61 41 107 96 88 119 108 170 138
17%  14% EFZ(g% Flé?% 13% 9% 13% }—%}9% Hﬁ?% 12% ZR% lﬁ% 12% 19% 15% 18% 15%  14% 17% 15% 14%  17%
c g




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

2054
2054

1481
2%

603
29%

878
43%

573
28%

383
19%

191
9%

2054
100%

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
698 783 176 397 340 567 1041 524 178 90 221 821 660 236 195 390 435 441 537 506 874 581
70% 73% 65% 70% 66% Dgé% 7|31% 68% 66% 68% 70%  70% 7’3% 3%  72% 67% 69%  73% 74% 2%  73%  71%

r

268 335 70 155 129 249 38 192 71 24 72 337 266 109 82 146 198 159 227 202 345 250

27% 35% 26% 21% 25% Dgé% ”12%% 25% 26% 18% 23% 29%  30% 361% 30% 25% 31%  26% 31% 29% 29%  30%
s s

429 449 107 242 211 318 603 332 108 66 150 484 394 127 114 243 = 236 282 310 304 529 = 331
43%  43%  40% 42% 41% 46% 43%  43% 40%  50% 47%  41%  45%  39% 42%  42%  37% 4';% 43%  43%  44%  40%
302 271 94 173 178 128 357 243 91 43 94 352 221 86 74 192 198 164 184 195 316 241
30%  26% 3&% 360% 3él% 18% 26% 3&% 3@% 32% 30% 33% 25%  27% 28%  33% 31‘% 21% 26% 28% 27% 29%

c

191 192 65 121 117 80 248 155 53 26 73 238 145 51 54 132 120 112 130 136 220 149

19% 18% Zé% Zé% 2(:3;% 11%  18% 20%  20% 20%  23% 20% 16% 16% 20% 23% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18%  18%
n o

111 80 29 52 61 48 108 88 38 17 21 115 76 35 20 59 78 52 54 59 96 92
1% 8% 11% 9% 12% % 8% 11%  14% 12% 7% C10% 9% 11% /% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11%

[9) G HL HL sT v

1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

2054
2054

1737
85%

998
49%

739
36%

317
15%

237
12%
80

4%

2054
100%

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- - In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) Color d nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(B8 (O] F) (©) (0] @ (K ©v ™ () Q@ ® © m o W)
934 518 536 817 542 249 116 155 1108 277 575 677 746 537 639 815
1000 570 518 695 767 270 133* 315 1173 322 582 632 605 721 701 823
826 461 450 632 617 200 117 253 963 261 474 537 517 602 593 1 685
83% 81% 87% 91% 80% 74% 88% 80%  82% 81% 82% 85%  86% 83%  85% 83%
D DE DEf J 13
463 258 276 382 323 95 62 131 543 144 259 329 298 322 342 386
46% 45% 53% 55% 42% 35% 47% 41%  46% 45% 45%  52%  49% 45%  49% 47%
D DE DE J i T
363 203 174 250 294 105 55 122 420 117 215 207 219 280 251 299
36% 36% 34% 36% 38% 39% 41% 39%  36% 36% 37% 33% 36% 39%  36% 36%
r
174 109 68 63 151 70 16 62 210 61 107 96 88 119 108 138
17% 19% 13% 9% 20% 26% 12% 20%  18% 19% 18% 15%  14% 17%  15% 17%
c FG g HK HIK h N
132 87 45 48 112 48 13 49 152 43 76 75 71 80 86 96
13% 15% 9% % 15%  18% 10%  16%  13% 13% 13%  12%  12% 1%  12% 12%
c FG H Hi h n
42 21 23 15 39 22 2 13 59 18 31 20 17 39 22 42
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
h Hik N s v
1000 570 518 695 767 270 133 315 1173 322 582 632 605 721 701 823
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
160 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
@nr7- gage (a%e 26- (a%e 42- gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
3/19) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2054 934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
Weighted Base 2054 1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
Very/Somewhat 1184 545 639 147 356 280 400 794 470 175 66 197 690 494 204 185 301 359 342 430 455 736 429
Coricerned (Net) 58% 55%  61%  54% 62% 54% 58% 57% 6&% }—?}E% 49% Ba% 59%  56% 68% 68% 52% 57%  57% 60% \/?13% %% 52%
Very concerned 465 224 241 61 144 124 136 290 195 78 30 74 288 177 97 85 107 141 115 196 196 287 170
23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 24% 20% 21%  25% 29% 23% 24% 25% 20% 30% 32% 18% 22% 19% 27%  28% 24% 21%
G h H N Q Q s W
Somewhat concerned 718 321 398 86 213 155 264 504 275 97 36 123 401 317 107 100 194 218 = 227 234 259 450 259
35% 32% 3253% 32% 3;% 30% 32% 3&% 3E% 36% 27% 32% 34% 36% 33% 37% 33% 35% 38% 32% 3% %3% 31%
w
Not At All/Not Too 870 455 416 123 214 239 295 604 298 94 68 118 483 387 118 84 281 273 263 292 246 454 394
Concerned (Net) 42% 48% 39%  46% 37% 42% 42% 43% 39% 35% ?Jl\% 37% 41% 44% 37%  31% ég% 43%  43% 40%  35% 38% szte%
Not too concerned 567 286 281 90 128 144 206 383 201 59 47 80 303 264 75 57 171 173 172 195 165 302 248
28% 29%  27% 3é% 22% 28% 32% 27%  26% 22% 3}(3% 25% 26% 30% 23% 21% 23% 21%  29% 21%  24%  25% SO%
j m v
Not at al concerned 303 168 135 33 86 95 90 221 97 35 20 38 180 123 44 27 110 100 90 97 80 153 146
15% 1(‘:/% 13% 12%  15% 1G8% 13%  16% 13%  13% 15%  12% 15% 14% 14%  10% 18% 16%  15% 13% 11% 13% Ul\t}%
Sigma 2054 1000 = 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pr pol ions/Means: Col ns 5%, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - H K -Vq-()PU-RS ~UVTW

0
Overlap formulae used.

UMns Teste
*small base

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase

Employment
Generation Race gg%/us Income
lack Asian
Wave or Af- or Pa-
160 Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific
(317- (a%e42— . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- - In- Parent Not
3/19) 7) White Color  can d nic yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
) F) H 0 @ (K ©v ™ () Q@ ® © m o W)
2054 536 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 277 575 677 746 537 639 815
2054 518 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 322 582 632 605 721 701 823
1664 422 1144 615 211 109 261 928 249 461 514 483 582 560 652
81% gé% 82%  80% 78% 82% 83%  79% 7% 79% 81%  80% 81%  80% 79%
854 219 595 287 106 52 103 450 120 209 272 245 287 265 341
42% élé% AE% 3% 39% 39% 33% 38% 3% 36% 43%  41% 40%  38% 41%
i
810 203 548 327 104 57 157 478 128 252 242 238 295 295 310
39% 39% 39% 43% 39% 43% aO% 41% 40% 43%  38%  39% 41%  42% 38%
ij
390 97 254 153 59 24 54 245 74 120 118 122 139 141 171
19% 169% 18%  20% 22% 18% 17% ZNl% 23% 21% 19%  20% 19%  20% 21%
299 69 201 114 41 19 43 183 50 87 89 91 109 112 124
15% 13% 4% 15%  15% 15% @ 14% 16% 16% 15% 14%  15% 15% 16% 15%
91 28 53 39 18 5 11 62 23 33 29 31 31 29 47
4% 5% 4% 5% % 3% 4% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
G h n P p v
2054 1 518 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 582 632 605 721 701 823
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
160 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(317- gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
3/19) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2054 934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
Weighted Base 2054 1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
Very/Somewhat 1481 730 750 169 397 373 541 1024 531 198 91 218 830 651 241 197 392 419 452 542 519 878 575
Coricerned (Net) 2% 73% 71% 63% 70% 7%% D7Eaf% 73%  69% 74% 68% 69% 71% 74% 75% 73% 67%  66% 7}3% 75% 4%  74%  70%
I q
Very concerned 685 330 355 57 153 187 289 492 215 87 38 69 371 314 118 79 174 194 204 254 214 409 268
33% 33% 34% 21% 21% gé% DAEZf% SIE% ZBI% S_E“/n 29% 22% 32% 36% 37% 29% 30% 31%  34% 35%  31% 36% 33%
i
Somewhat concerned 795 400 395 112 245 187 252 533 316 111 53 149 458 337 122 118 218 225 248 288 305 469 307
39% 40% 37% 41% ?g% 36% 36% 38% 41% 41%  40% 4;% 39% 38% 38% 44% 37% 36% 41% 40% \;13% 39%  37%
r 'w
Not At All/Not Too 573 269 304 101 173 145 154 373 236 71 42 97 344 230 82 72 190 213 153 180 182 313 247
Concerned (Net) 28%  27%  29% f3é% 360% 28% 22% 21% 3% 26% 32% 31% 29% 26% 25% 27% 33% é}#% 25% 25%  26% 26%  30%
g ] o
Not too concerned 373 160 213 69 110 93 101 254 150 37 28 71 222 151 48 49 125 129 102 119 127 215 149
18% 16% zg% fZé% 19% 18% 15%  18% zg% 4% 21%  22% 19% 17% 15% 18% 21% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18%  18%
9 ] o
Not at al concerned 200 109 91 32 63 52 53 119 86 34 14 26 122 79 34 23 65 84 50 61 55 98 98
10% 11% 9% 12%  11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 1%% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 51%% 8% 8% 8% 8% Ul\%%
9
Sigma 2054 1000 = 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PVDO ions/Means: Col ns 5%, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - H K -Vq-()PU-RS ~UVTW

0
Overlap formulae used.

UMnS Teste
*small base

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

2054
2054

885
43%

326
16%

560
21%

1169
57%

638
31%

530
26%

2054
100%

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Monkeypox outbreak

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
464 421 148 326 194 218 529 425 155 60 182 566 319 178 141 246 283 240 330 386 544 322
46%  40%  55% 57% 37% 31% 38%  55% 57% 45% 58% 48% 36% 55% 52% 42%  45%  40% 46%  55%  46%  39%
C FG FG g HK Hk Hk N Q Q s VW w
162 164 47 128 79 71 176 167 63 16 68 223 103 76 53 94 107 78 136 167 220 102
16% 16%  18%  22% 150  10%  13% 22%  23% 12%  22% 19% 12% 24% 20% 16% 17% 13% 19% 24% 18% 12%
G FG G HK HK Hk N Q B S ww w
302 258 101 198 114 147 352 258 92 44 114 343 217 103 88 152 176 162 194 218 324 220
30% 24%  37% 35% 22% 21% 25%  34% 34% 33% 36% 29% 25% 32% 33% 26% 28% 27% 27% 31% 27% 27%
[&3 FG FG H H H n v
536 633 122 244 325 478 869 342 115 74 133 607 561 144 128 335 349 365 392 315 647 500
54%  60%  45% 43% 63% 69% 62%  45% 43%  55% 42%  52%  64%  45%  48%  58%  55%  60% 54%  45% 54%  61%
B DE DEf L jl [ OoP t u uv
280 358 78 144 168 249 452 211 67 42 93 333 305 79 75 179 203 194 206 188 363 264
28% 361% 29% 25% Bé% 3&% 3%% 28% 25% 31% 30% 28% 3,3% 24% 28% 31% 32%  32% 29%  27% 38% 32%
1 u
255 275 44 101 157 229 417 131 48 32 40 274 256 65 53 156 146 170 186 128 284 237
26% 26% 16%  18% 30% 33%  30% 17%  18% 24%  13% 23% 29% 20% 20% 27% 23%  28% 26% 18%  24%  29%
DE DE [N iL M op r u uv
1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

2054
2054

1436
70%

773
38%

663
32%

618
30%

422
21%

197
10%

2054
100%

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
679 757 176 439 381 439 968 545 165 104 231 841 594 237 203 402 499 419 448 545 856 555
68% 72%  65% 7% 74% 63% 69% 71% 61% 78% 7%  72% 67% 73% 75% 69% 79%  69% 62% 78% 72% 67%

DG dG J J hJ J n ST T W w

362 411 91 224 226 231 503 316 97 55 128 450 322 135 107 209 293 204 242 315 477 282

36% 39%  34% 39% 44% 33% 36% 41% 36% 41% 41% 38% 37% 42% 40% 36%  46%  34% 33% 45% 40%  34%
g dG hJ ST W w

317 346 85 215 155 208 465 229 68 49 102 391 272 102 96 193 205 215 206 230 380 273

32% 33% 31% l:3‘68”/0 30% 30% 33% 30% 25% 37% 32% 33% 31% 32% 35% 33% 32% 3?% 29% 33% 32% 33%
] ]

321 298 94 131 137 256 429 222 105 29 85 332 286 86 67 180 133 185 274 156 334 268
32% 28%  35% 23% 26% 37% 31%  29% 39% 22% 27% 28% 33% 27% 25% 31% 21% 31% 38% 22% 28%  33%

Ef EF k HIKL m R RS u Uv

212 210 68 89 90 174 302 146 68 23 55 226 196 54 50 122 103 125 175 115 237 4
21%  20% %5'% 16% 17% éé% 22% 19% zﬁ% 7%  18% 19% 22% 17% 19% 21% 16% 21% 2&1% 16% 28% 21%

r u

109 88 26 42 47 82 127 76 36 6 29 106 90 32 17 58 31 60 98 40 97 3
1% 8% 10% % 9% 1é% 9% 18% h}é% 5% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 5% 13% 1é% 6% S% 11%

v

1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

2054
2054

1632
79%

836
41%

796
39%
422
21%
328
16%
93
5%

2054
100%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. lack Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color d nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
782 850 187 448 425 572 1144 576 189 113 232 933 699 257 223 454 490 485 577 562 958 650
78%  81% o 78% 85% 8%% SE% 73% 70% ?35\% 74% 80% 79% 80% 83% 78% 78%  80% 80% 80% 80%  79%
402 434 68 217 235 316 594 282 85 54 116 460 376 131 109 220 266 248 287 295 516 312
40% 41%  25% 38% 35% Blé% lllfj% 33% 31% 41% 37% 39% 43% 41% 40% 38% 42% 41% 40%  42%  43%  38%
e w

380 416 119 231 190 256 550 294 105 59 115 473 323 125 114 233 224 237 290 267 442 338
38% 39%  44% 40% 37% 37% 39%  38% 39% 44% 37% 40% 37% 39% 42% 40% 35%  39% 40% 38% 37% 41%
217 205 83 122 93 123 254 192 80 20 84 240 181 66 47 128 142 119 144 139 233 173
22%  19% EFgé% 21% 18% 18% 18% ﬁé% H?lg% 15% E'ﬁ% 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22%  20% 20% 20% 20% @ 21%
168 161 68 85 69 106 201 151 56 19 75 184 144 45 40 99 109 96 110 113 192 124
17% 15% . Fzé% 15% 13% 15%  14% zg% 2H1% 14% 2;_3'% 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17/% 16% 15% 16% 16%  15%
50 44 15 37 24 17 53 41 24 1 8 56 37 21 7 29 33 23 34 26 41 49
5% 4% 6% % 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
g G g K HIKL v

1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

1108
1173

627
53%

300
26%

327
28%

546
47%

316
27%

230
20%

1173
100%

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job
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. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
576 532 125 440 339 204 829 338 157 74 111 1108 - 277 256 575 239 443 405 525 724 375
658 515 174* 471 337 190 768 492 181 83+  221* 1173 -+ 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
376 251 107 295 163 62 378 302 102 45 153 627 - 193 154 280 153 189 282 365 439 184
57% 49%  61% 63% 48% 33% 49%  61% 56% 54% 69%  53% - 60% 57% 48% 63%  50% 53% 63% 57%  46%
C G FG G H Hijk Q Q ST VW w
181 119 50 158 73 20 175 153 51 22 71 300 - 101 76 123 71 77 151 187 220 78
28% 23% 29%  34% 22%  10% 23% 31%  28% 26%  32% 26% - 31% 28% 21% 20%  21% 28% 32% 29% 19%
G FG G H h Q q S ST W w
195 132 57 137 90 43 203 149 52 23 82 327 - 92 78 157 82 112 132 178 219 106
30% 26% 32%  29% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 36 2% - 2 29% 20 3% T30% 25% 31% 20% 26%
282 264 68 176 174 128 390 190 79 38 68 546 - 129 115 302 89 186 254 216 327 217
43%  51%  39% 3% 52% 67% 51%  39% 44%  46% 31% 47% - 40%  43% 52%  37%  50% 47%  37%  43%  54%
B DE DEF L | | [ OoP R R u uv
156 160 41 110 100 65 232 116 40 27 50 316 - 71 79 166 50 104 151 141 206 109
24% 3%% 24% 23% 30% Sé% 3?% 24% 22% 32% 23%  27% - 22% 29% 29% 21%  28% 28%  24% 26% 27%
lj T
126 104 27 66 75 63 158 74 39 12 18 230 - 59 36 135 38 82 103 75 121 108
19% 20% 15% @ 14% 22% 33% 21% 15%  22% 14% 8%  20% - 18% 13% 23% 16%  22% 19% 13% 16%  27%
E EF iL L L P u uv
658 515 174 471 337 190 768 492 181 83 221 1173 - 322 270 582 241 375 536 581 766 401
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(Lnder‘ao) meligli:le for sig l‘es{ing‘




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave

(3i7-
3/19)

)

Unweighted Base 2054
Weighted Base 2054

COVID-19 1502

73%

Inflation

541
26%

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Race EmgRLee

Gender
GenZ
MALE remaLe 1@%)
® © O

934 1120 183
1000 1054 270

745 756 168
5%  72%  62%

311 231 69
Sé% 22%  25%

Boomer+

g?si? White

(©) (H)
817 1584
695 1397
578 1101

83% 7
DEF 1L
168

351
24% 25%

or A
Not
Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo-
can der nic yed yed

249 116 155 1108
270 133* 315 1173

155 112 176 849
57% Igﬁ% 56%  72%

85 34 94 358
3%% 26% 30% 3'(\‘)%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk [evel) - B/C - DIEJFTG - HITIKIL = MIN - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Base: All Respondents

. Em&lo&/meﬂt Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
160 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican cific Not
(317- gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
3/19) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2054 934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
Weighted Base 2054 1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
Inflation 1513 689 824 201 382 402 528 1046 547 185 99 221 816 697 209 175 431 506 468 464 473 860 623
74% 69%  78%  75% 67% 78% 76% %%  71% 69% 74% 70% 70% 79% 65% 65% 74% 80% 77% 64% 67% 72%  76%
B E E i M oP T T u u
COVID-19 552 254 298 102 191 142 118 296 300 115 21 140 324 228 114 67 143 198 140 192 209 297 233
27%  25%  28%  38% 33% 27% 17% 21%  39% 43%  16% 44% 28% 26% 35% 25% 25% 31% 23% 27% 30% 25% @ 28%
FG G G HK HK HK PQ S %
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - B/C - DIE/F/G - HIJ/K/IC- MIN - O/PIQ - RISIT - OViW——

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us

The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Work

Location

Parents

Generation
Mill
( mans (Gen42 Boomer+
e age 42- e
P e &5
(O] F) (©)
518 536 817
570 518 695
380 376 578
67% 73% 83%
De DEF
191 142 118
33% 27% 17%
fG G
570 518 695
100% 100%  100%

COVID-19
Race
Black Asian
r Af- or Pa-
rican  cific
eri- Islan-
d
@ (K
249 116
270 133*

155 112
57% 84%
L
115 21
43%  16%
HK

270 133
100% 100%

176
56%

140
HK

315
100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HITIIKIC - MIN - O7PT1Q - RTSIT - Ul
Overlap formulae used. * small base

W

" Remote Hybrid

© @
277 256
322 270

208 203
65%  75%
o
114 67
35%  25%
PQ

322 270
100% 100%

Parent
<18 Parent

[C )]
639 1202
701 1191

492 894
70%  75%

u

209 297
38% 25%

701 1191
100%  100%
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) Page 253
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

20 Mar 2023
TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us? Table253
Inflation
Base: All Respondents
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
1 GenZ nials  GenX Boomer+ People rican cific Not
(317- gage (age 26- (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
3/19) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w

Unweighted Base 2054 934 1120 183 518 536 817 1584 542 249 116 155 1108 946 277 256 575 677 746 537 639 1202 815
Weighted Base 2054 1000 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133* 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823
Theworst is behind us 541 311 188 116 168 351

231 69 220 85 34 94 358 183 113 94 150 126 137 257 228 330 200

26% 31% 22%  25% 33% 22% 24% 25%  29% 31% 26% 30% 30% 21% 35% 35% 26% 20% 23% 36% 33% 28% 24%
C FG h N Q Q RS VW

Theworst is still ahead of 1513 689 824 201 382 402 528 1046 547 185 99 221 816 697 209 175 431 506 468 464 473 860 623

us 74% 69% 78%  75% 67% 8% 76% %% 71% 69% 74% 70% 70% 79% 65% 65% 74% 80% 77% 64% 67% 72%  76%
B E E i M OP T T u

Sigma 2054 1000 = 1054 270 570 518 695 1397 767 270 133 315 1173 881 322 270 582 632 605 721 701 1191 823

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - - - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an'initial
and/or booster vaccines

since they' ve become
availabqg{

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |
have never received any
vaccine for COVID since
becoming available)

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Political

Sexual
Orientation

2054 636 794
2054 597 812

1571 429 693
76% 72% 85%

BD

483 168 119
24% 28% 15%

2054 597 812
100% 100% 100%

357 430 782 485
100% 100% 100% 100%

, 10% TisK [evel) -

Subur- Non-
South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

® ©
979 193
958 245
748 198

78%  81%
J N

210 47 424
22%  19%  24%

958 245
100%  100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

233
68%

110
32%

™M

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. ] - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@nr . Gen Z/
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-  Millennial
3/199 GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Women
@ ® (© (D) (E) " © ¢ 0] @ ® © ™ N)
Unweighted Base 1108 318 500 290 237 225 448 198 451 174 483 128 967 236
Weighted Base 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504  168* 989 243
| work fully remote 322 81 150 91 51 70 139 62 133 46 143 81 238 66
27% 26% 28% 28%  24% 3&% 3&% 21% 27% 27%  28% l\/?ﬁ% 24% 27%
| work h)fqbrid (e, 270 63 148 59 51 42 86 91 128 19 123 32 233 77
between home and offi ce) 23% 20% BZS% 18% 25% 18%  20% Sé% 2:‘]:% 12% 23% 19%  24% Lal\%%
| work fully in-person 582 175 236 170 107 122 212 140 241 102 238 55 518 100
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 0% 53% 44% 53%  51% 2% 9%  48%  48% ?&% 47%  33% I3\2‘% 41%
c
Sigma 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504 168 989 243
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

5, Tisk Tevel) -
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

INDO2 Which of the following best describes the level of your position?

. ] - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@317 .
- orth- Mid- Subur- Non-
3/199 GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@ ® (© (D) (E) " © ¢ 0] @ ® © ™
Unweighted Base 1108 318 500 290 237 225 448 198 451 174 483 128 967
Weighted Base 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504  168* 989
Partner or owner 150 45 61 44 26 29 74 21 55 3 62 32 118
Iaw 4% 120 14w 12% Is% 1% 7% 11%  20% 1% 19% 1%
ml
C-Suite (e.g., CEO, CFO, 126 22 81 24 21 14 49 42 82 4 41 25 99
efc.) 11% 7% 15% 7%  10% 6% 11% 14% 16% 2% 8% 15%  10%
BD f F JK J n
Senior VP, Executive VP, 38 14 17 7 6 11 14 7 18 5 16 10 25
or VP 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
n
Director 94 25 54 16 14 16 35 29 51 7 36 21 74
8% 8% 18% 5% % % 8%  10% 15)% 4% % 12% 7%
Manager 396 112 192 91 77 69 143 107 189 37 169 43 352
34% 35% 33% 29% 37% 29% 33%  36% 3%% 22% 313% 25% 36‘%
Entry level 370 102 129 138 65 95 122 88 108 82 180 38 323
31% 32% 24% 43% 31% 41% 28% 30% 21% 49% 36% 22% 33%
C BC eGh 1K [ [
Sigma 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504 168 989
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC/D - E/F/G/H-TTJ/K-UMIN-———

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

236
243

24
10%
20
8%
4
2%
22
9%
102
42%
Lm
70
29%

243
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

MGCO01 How would you describe the industry in which you work? If you work in more than one industry, please select the one that best describes your work.

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Technology
Healthcare
Professional/Business
Services

Retail

Manufacturing
Education
Banking/Financial
Services
Restaurant/Fast Food

Hotel/Hospitality

Media/Communications

Other

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

. ] - Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@317 ,

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
3/199 GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@ ® (© ©® ® " ©6 0] @ ® © ™
1108 318 500 290 237 225 448 198 451 174 483 128 967
1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504  168* 989
118 43 58 17 17 24 52 24 69 40 20 97
10% 18% 16% 5% 8% 10% 12% 8% 31}2% 6% 8% 12%  10%
113 34 50 29 3 16 34 30 43 13 57 15 98
10% 11% 9% 9% F].GG% % 8%  10% 9% 8%  11% 9%  10%
105 29 39 36 19 12 44 30 34 12 59 7 97

9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 1Of% 10% % % 12‘% 4% 10‘%
100 20 50 30 13 23 35 29 42 14 45 9 91
9% 6% 9% 9% 6%  10% 8%  10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9%
92 27 43 22 11 24 35 22 45 18 29 23
8% 9% 8% 7% 5%  10% 8% 8% 9% 1%% 6% lelﬁ% 7%
85 18 45 21 22 18 23 22 30 10 44 8 76
7% 6% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8%
g
74 29 29 16 18 8 36 13 41 5 28 17 54
6% 9% 5% 5% %6 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 6% 106 5%
c j m
71 18 23 30 15 14 21 20 23 14 34 16 55
6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% % 5% 9% % 1’3% 6%
20 10 7 3 6 4 3 4 13 1 19
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
i
12 3 7 2 1 3 4 7 3 3 4 7
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
384 88 183 113 58 85 144 97 166 66 152 48 326
33% 27% Sé% 33% 28% 36% 33% 33% 33% 33% 30% 29%  33%
n
1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504 168 989
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste nsklevel) - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

236
243

17
7%
43
18%
™M
21
9%
26
11%
16
6%
23
9%
17
7%
7
3%
5
2%
4
2%
66
21%

243
100%




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation

Crimeratesinthe U.S,
ential U.S. economic

recession

The Russian War on

Ukraine

Political divisiveness

Affording my living

expenses

A new COVID-19 variant

Losing my job

The Monkeypox outbreak

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Tisk Tevel) -

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@317
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® (© () (E) " © ¢ 0] @ ® L m
1737 526 685 526 302 362 676 396 570 364 803 198 1494
B5% 88% BA%  B1% 85% 84% B/% 2% B4% B6% Ba% Bl%  B5%
cl n
1664 510 634 520 282 354 644 384 560 333 771 184 1435
81% gg% 78% 81% 79% 82% 82% 79% 83% 79% 80%  75% 82‘%
1632 494 633 505 281 344 623 384 541 330 761 186 1405
79% Bg% 78% 78% 79%  80% 0% 9% 80%  78% 9% 6%  80%
C
1481 404 613 464 267 328 549 337 508 287 686 163 1282
72% 68% 73% 2%  75% 7&% 70%  69% 73% 68% 72% 66%  73%
g
1481 417 616 447 256 323 551 350 507 274 700 186 1256
72% 70% 878% 69% 72% 75% 71% 72% 73% 65% 73% 7’3% 7’3%
1436 432 553 450 240 296 558 341 523 276 637 189 1209
70% 72% 68% 70% 67% 69% 71%  70% }}z% 66% 67% 77%  69%
m
1184 291 561 332 216 235 450 283 454 221 509 159 998
58% 49% B6l:g>% 51% 60% 55% 58%  58% ?IZ% 53% 53% 65% 57%
m
627 160 311 156 104 112 253 157 316 71 240 112 504
53% 50% 58%  49% 50% 48% 58% 54% 63% 42% 48%  66%  51%
bD F JK Mn
885 220 409 257 137 158 337 254 402 145 339 136 722
43%  37% 858% 40%  38%  37% 43(% FSé% JS}%% 34%  35% 5'3% 41%

Gen Z/
Millennial
Women

(N)

279
81%

271
79%

268
78%

238
69%

226
66%

263
1%
M

215
62%

m

132
54%

168
49%
M
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@317

- North-  Mid- bur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

A ® (© () (E) " © ¢ 0] @ ® L m

The Monkeypox outbreak 1169 377 403 389 220 273 445 231 274 276 619 110 1031
57% 63% 50%  60% 62% 63% 5/% 48% 41% 66% 65% 45% = 59%

C C H gH H [ [ LN

Losing my job 546 160 223 164 105 121 183 136 186 96 264 56 485
47% 50% 42% 5&% 50% Eé% 42%  46%  37% SBI% 52‘% 34% 4?%

c

A new COVID-19 variant 870 305 252 314 141 195 332 202 222 200 449 86 754
42% Sé% 31% 48% 40%  45%  42% 2%  33% 47|% 7‘% 35% 4‘3%

n

Affording my living 618 165 259 195 117 135 223 143 153 145 = 321 57 544
expenses 30% 28% 32% 30% 33% 31% 29% 30% 23% 311% 33‘% 23% (‘3&%

Political divisiveness 573 179 196 198 102 107 230 134 169 147 = 258 60 497
28% 38% 24% 3&% 28% 25% 29% 28%  25% Ils‘l%% 21%  24%  28%

The Russian War on 573 192 199 182 90 103 232 148 168 134 272 83 471
Ukraine 28% 3%% 25% 28%  25%  24% 3Of% 31'% 25% 32|% 28% 34% 2T%

A potential U.S. economic 422 102 179 140 76 86 159 101 135 91 196 60 348
recession 21% 17% 2%% 2%% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% 22% 21% 24%  20%

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 390 87 178 125 75 76 138 101 115 88 187 62 318
19% 15% 2%% 18% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 21% 20% 25%  18%

m

The economy & inflation 317 70 127 119 55 68 105 89 106 57 154 48 259

15% 12% 1g% 13% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 19%  15%
9

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste Tisk Tevel) - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen Z/
Millennial
Women

(N)

175
51%
111
45|%
129
38%
80
23%
118
34%
M
105
31%
76
22%
72
21%

65
19%
m
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
@7
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
w ® © o & ® © ¢ 0O O «K O ™
Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979 193 1816
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
Very/Somewhat 1481 404 613 464 267 328 549 337 508 287 686 163 1282
Concerned (Net) 72% 68% 73% 2%  75% 72% 70%  69% 73% 68% 72% 66%  73%
g
Very concerned 603 161 264 178 113 148 214 128 224 127 252 74 506
29% 27% 3%% 28%  32% gﬂ% 21%  26% 32% 30% 26% 30% 29%
Somewhat concerned 878 243 348 286 154 180 335 208 283 160 434 89 77
43% 41% 43% 44%  43%  42% 43% 43% 42%  38% 43}% 36% 44‘%
Not At All/Not Too 573 192 199 182 920 103 232 148 168 134 272 83 471
Concerned (Net) 28% 3%% 25% 28%  25%  24% 3(%% 31'% 25% 32|% 28% 34% 2T%
Not too concerned 383 133 142 108 57 78 144 104 113 97 173 55 311
19% 25% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 17% zla% 18% 22%  18%
c
Not at al concerned 191 59 58 74 33 25 88 44 54 37 99 28 159
9% 10% 7% 101% 9% 6% 1&% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . 0% fisK Tevel) - - = -

Overlap formulae used.

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

238
69%

92
27%
146
43%
105
31%
68
20%
37
11%

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

Base: All Respondents

Sexual
Orientation

Non-

LGBTQ LGBTQ
© ™
193 1816
245 1753

198 1494
81%  85%
n

100 871
41%  50%
iN
98 623
0%  36%
48 259
19% “15%
44 184
18% 11%
M
4 75
2% 4%

245 1753
100% 100%

Political Region Urbanicity
Wave
160
i
- North-  Mid- Subur-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban
w ® © o ® ® © H 0O O K
Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958
Very/Somewhat 1737 526 685 526 302 362 676 396 570 364 803
Concerned (Net) 85% BS% 84% 81% 85% 84% 87% 82% 84% 86% 84%
cl
Very concerned 998 360 339 299 173 200 409 216 319 220 459
49% Cﬁg% 42% 46%  48%  46% 5'_2'% 44%  47%  52%  48%
Somewhat concerned 739 166 345 227 129 163 267 180 251 144 345
36% 28% BAS% SS% 36% 38% 34% 37% 37% 34% 36%
Not At All/Not Too 317 70 127 119 55 68 105 89 106 57 154
Concerned (Net) 15% 12% lg% 18% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16%
9
Not too concerned 237 54 99 84 38 53 75 71 87 40 110
12% 9% 12% 1%% 1% 12%  10% 18% 13% 9% 11%
Not at al concerned 80 16 28 35 17 15 31 18 19 17 44
4% 3% 4% g% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« 3 o risk Tevel) - - - -

Overlap formulae used.

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

279
81%

148
43%

130
38%
65
19%

m
47
14%
18
5|%

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

N d- Subur-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
Very/Somewhat 1184 291 561 332 216 235 450 283 454 221
Concerned (Net) 58% 49% 868% 51% 60% 55% 58%  58% ‘?IZ% 53%

Very concerned 465 127 231 106 87 84 183 111 196 79
23% Zé% BZS% 16% 24% 20% 23% 23% 32% 19%

Somewhat concerned 718 164 329 226 129 151 267 172 258 142
35% 27% éé% SS% 36% 35% 34% 35% 38% 34%

Not At All/Not Too 870 305 = 252 314 141 195 332 202 222 200
Concerned (Net) 42% Sé% 31% 48% 40%  45%  42%  42%  33% 47|%

Not too concerned 567 167 210 125 213 136 120

190 93 154
28% 28% 23% 38% 26% 29% 27% 28% 23% 28%
i

Not at al concerned 303 139 61 103 49 70 119 66 68 80
15% CZS% 8% lg% 14% 16% 15% 14% 10% 19|%

Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK fevel) - - - -
Overlap formulae used.

979
958

509
53%
190
20%
319
33%
449
a7
293
31‘%
156
16‘%

958
100%

193
245

159
65%
74
30%

M
85
35%
86
35%
67
27%
19

8%

245
100%

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

1816
1753

998
57%

378
22%

620
35%
754
43%
In
474
21%
281
16%
L

1753
100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

215
62%
m

88
26%

126
37%

129
38%
80
23%
49
14|%

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

N -
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Subur-

ban

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
Very/Somewhat 1664 510 634 520 282 354 644 384 560 333
Concerned (Net) 81% gg% 78% 81% 79% 82% 82% 79% 83% 79%

Very concerned 854 296 311 247 129 196 330 199 288 184
42% ng% 38% 38%  36% 42% 42%  41%  43%  44%
e

Somewhat concerned 810 214 323 273 153 158 314 185 273 149
39% 36% 40% 4%% 43% 37% 40% 38% 40%  35%

Not At All/Not Too 390 87 178 125 75 76 138 101 115 88

Concerned (Net) 19% 15% Zé% lg% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 21%

Not too concerned 299 66 149 84 53 64 101 81 94 72
15% 11% Bl[S)% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17%

Not at al concerned 91 21 30 41 22 12 37 20 21 16

4% 3% 4% bG% g% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
C

Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK fevel) - = = -
Overlap formulae used.

979
958

771
80%

383
40%

388
41%

187
20%

133
14%

53
6%

i

958
100%

Non-

LGBTQ LGBTQ
© ™
193 1816
245 1753

184 1435
75% 82‘%

87 739
35%  42%
N
97 696
39%  40%
62 318
25%  18%
m
51 237
21% 14%
Mn
10

81
4% 5%

245 1753
100% 100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

271
79%

109
32%

162
47%
M
72
21%
48
14%
24
7%

343
100%
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: Page 245
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 20Mar 2023
ar
TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 245
Political divisiveness

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

w ® © o & ® © ¢ 0O O «K O ™ (N)

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979 193 1816 311

Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753 343

Very/Somewhat 1481 417 616 447 256 323 551 350 507 274 700 186 1256 226
Concerned (Net) 72% 70% 878% 69% 72% 75% 71%  72% 73% 65% 73% 7’5% 7&% 66%

Very concerned 685 188 307 191 114 160 263 147 219 142 324 86 583 86
33% 31% 838% 30%  32% BZ% 34% 30% 32% 34%  34% 3’3% 3&% 25%

Somewhat concerned 795 230 309 256 141 163 288 203 287 132 376 100 673 140
39% 39% 38% 40% 40% 38% 37%  42% 43% 31% 33% 41%  38% 41%

Not At All/Not Too 573 179 196 198 102 107 230 134 169 147 258 60 497 118
Concerned (Net) 28% 38% 24% 3&% 28%  25% 29% 28%  25% I?E% 21%  24%  28% Lghl}l%

Not too concerned 373 117 136 119 62 66 154 91 114 929 159 39 319 75
18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20% 19% 17% %}2% 17% 16% 18% 22%

Not at al concerned 48

200 62 60 79 39 41 7 43 54 99 21 178 43
10% 10% % 1%% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13%

Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753 343
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK Tevel) - - = -
Overlap formulae used.




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Monkeypox outbreak
Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Wave
@nr N
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Subur-

ban

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
Very/Somewhat 885 220 409 257 137 158 337 254 402 145
Concerned (Net) 43% 37% 858% 40% 38% 37% 43f% EFS(%% ‘?2% 34%

Very concerned 326 87 159 80 56 59 124 87 170 50
16% 15% 828% 12% 16% 14% 16% 18% 32% 12%

Somewhat concerned 560 133 250 177 81l 99 213 166 232 95
20% 2% 3%  21% 23% 23% 21% _34% 34%  23%
B b EFG XK
Not At All/Not Too 1169 377 403 389 220 273 445 231 274 276
Concerned (Net) 57% 63% 50%  60% 6% 63% 57% 48% 41%  66%
(¢ C A oA H 1
Not too concerned 638 176 215 138 139 141

248 127 234 174
31% 29% 31% 33% 36% 32% 30% 29% 26% 33|%

Not at al concerned 135 211 136

530 201 156 174 93 92 100

26% 34% 19% 27% 26% 31% 27% 19% 15% 32%
CD C h H H [

Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK fevel) - - = -
Overlap formulae used.

979
958

339
35%

107
11%

232
24%
619
65‘%
324
34‘%
295
31‘%

958
100%

Non-

LGBTQ LGBTQ
© ™
193 1816
245 1753

136 722
55%  41%

59 254
2’\4}'% 14%

76 469
31% 27%
110 = 1031

45%  59%
LN
70 551
28%  31%
40 479
16% 27%
LN

245 1753
100% 100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

168
49%
M

68
20%
M
100
29%
175
51%
105
31%
70
20%

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

N -
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
Very/Somewhat 1436 432 553 450 240 296 558 341 523 276
Concerned (Net) 70% 72% 68% 70% 67% 69% 71%  70% }lz% 66%

Very concerned 773 249 278 245 139 139 323 172 286 156
38% 4%% 34% 38% 39%  32% 4&% 35% 4%% 37%

Somewhat concerned 663 183 = 276 205 101 156 236 170 237 120
32% 31% 34% 32%  28% gﬁ% 30% 35% 35% 28%
9 ]
Not At All/Not Too 618 165 259 195 117 135 223 143 153 145
Concerned (Net) 30% 28% 32% 30% 33% 31% 29% 30% 23% 34}%

Not too concerned 422 108 175 139 76 95 160 920 110 20
21% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 21% 19% 16% 21%
i
Not at al concerned 197 56 84 56 41 40 63 53 42 55
10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 1?;%
Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK fevel) - - = -
Overlap formulae used.

Subur-
ban

979
958

637
57%
330
35%
306
32%
321
530
222
230
99
10‘%

958
100%

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

193
245

189
71%
95
39%
9
38%
57
23%
41
17%
16

6%

245
100%

1816
1753

1209
69%

657
37%

552
32%
544

31%
IN

367
21%

n

177
10%

1753
100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

263
7%
M

134
39%

129
37%
m
80
23%
56
16%
24
7%

343
100%

Page 247

20 Mar 2023
Table247




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A potential U.S. economic recession

Base: All Respondents

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

N -
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural

Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445

Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421

Very/Somewhat 1632 494 633 505 281 344 623 384 541 330

Concerned (Net) 79% Bg% 78% 78% 79% 80% 80% 79% 80% 78%
c

Very concerned 836 307 278 252 142 175 340 179 276 179
41% CSé% 34% 39% 40%  41% Aﬁ% 37% 41%  42%

Somewhat concerned 796 188 = 355 253 140 169 282 205 265 151
39% 31% 4é% 38% 39% 39% 36% 42% 39% 36%

Not At All/Not Too 422 102 179 140 76 86 159 101 135 91
Concerned (Net) 21% 17% Zg% Zg% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% @ 22%

Not too concerned 328 79 143 107 58 72 119 79 110 70
16% 13% lg% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17%

Not at al concerned 93 24 37 33 18 14 40 22 24 21
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK fevel) - - - -
Overlap formulae used.

Subur- Non-
ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
K ™

979 193 1816
958 245 1753

761 186 1405
79% 76%  80%

381 93 727
40% 38%  41%

n

380 92 678
40%  38%  39%

196 60 348
21% 24%  20%

149 49 267
16% 20% 15%

48 11 80
5% 4% 5%

958 245 1753
100% 100% 100%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

268
78%

122
35%

146
42%
76
22%
51
15%
25

7%
m

343
100%

Page 248

20 Mar 2023
Table 248




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job
Base: Employed

Sexual
Orientation

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

128
168*

112
66%

Mn
71

42%

MN
40
24%
56
34%
35
21%
21
13%

168
100%

504
51%

224
23%

280
28%
485
49%
L
277
28%
208
21%
In

989
100%

Political Region Urbanicity
Wave
160
i
- North-  Mid- Subur-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban
w ® © o ® ® © H 0O O K
Unweighted Base 1108 318 500 290 237 225 448 198 451 174 483
Weighted Base 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504
Very/Somewhat 627 160 311 156 104 112 253 157 316 71 240
Concerned (Net) 53% 50% gg% 49%  50%  48% Sg% 54% ?&% 42%  48%
Very concerned 300 73 154 74 42 60 114 84 182 28 90
26% 23% 29% 23% 20% 26% 26% @ 29% F]if(i% 17%  18%
Somewhat concerned 327 87 157 83 62 52 139 73 133 43 151
28% 27% 29% 26% 30%  22% 3&% 25% 27% 26%  30%
Not At All/Not Too 546 160 223 164 105 121 183 136 186 96 264
Concerned (Net) 47% 50% 42% 5&% 50% Sé% 42%  46%  37% 58|% 52‘%
c
Not too concerned 316 82 143 91 58 72 97 89 115 43 159
27% 26% 27% 29% 28% 31% 22% 30% 23% 26% 31‘%
9 9
Not at al concerned 230 78 80 72 47 50 86 47 72 54 105
20% 28% 15% 28% 2% 21% 20% 16%  14% 3”%% 21‘%
Sigma 1173 320 534 320 210 234 437 293 502 167 504
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk 1evel) - BIC/D - E7FIG/H - TJ7K - LIM/N

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

236
243

132
54%

71
29%
M
61
25%
111
46%
73
30%
38
16%

243
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Political

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Unweighted Base 2054
Weighted Base 2054

COVID-19 1502
73%

Inflation 541
26%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used.

® ©
636 794
597 812

454 575
76% 71%
c

106 288
18% 35%
BD

6 TiSK Tevel) - - B

473 265 325 580 332 471 313
3%  74% 72% 73% 68% 70%  74%

148 92 119 191 141 238 92
Zg% 26% 28% 24%  29% f]ié% 22%

North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

979 193 1816
958 245 1753

718 159 1307
75%  65% za%
i

211 85 444
22% 3’\4}'% 25%

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

215
62%

100
29%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
i Gen 7/
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-  Millennial
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBT:! Women
w ® © o & ® © ¢ 0O O «K O ™ (N)
Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979 193 1816 311
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753 343
Inflation 1513 491 524 497 266 312 591 344 437 329 746 161 1309 243
74% CBg% 65% 7&% 74%  T72% 76%  71%  65% 78|% 78‘% 66% 7%% 71%
COvID-19 552 143 237 172 93 105 201 153 205 108 240 86 446 129
27% 24% 28% 27%  26% 24%  26% 3{2% 32% 26%  25% 3’5)'% 25% 3’\%%
9
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« o risk level) - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
i
- North- Mi Subur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
w ® © o & ® © ¢ 0O O «K O ™
Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979 193 1816
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
Theworst is behind us 1502 454 575 473 265 325 580 332 471 313 718 159 1307
73% 76% 71% 3%  74% 7&% 73% 68% 70% 74% 75%  65% za%
c i
Theworst is still ahead of 552 143 237 172 93 105 201 153 205 108 240 86 446
us 27% 24% 28% 27%  26%  24%  26% 3{2% 32% 26%  25% 3’5)'% 25%
9
Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means; Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Tevel) - - - -

i
Overlap formulae used.

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

215
62%

129
38%
M

343
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - March 19, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
160
i
- North- Mi Subur- Non-
3/19) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
w ® © o & ® © ¢ 0O O «K O ™
Unweighted Base 2054 636 794 624 441 431 861 321 630 445 979 193 1816
Weighted Base 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
Theworst is behind us 541 106 288 148 92 119 191 141 238 92 211 85 444
26% 18% BSS% Zg% 26% 28% 24%  29% ‘I]SE% 22%  22% 3’\2% 25%
Theworst isstill ahead of 1513 491 524 497 266 312 591 344 437 329 746 161 1309
us 74% gg% 65% 7&% 74%  T72% 76% 71%  65% 78|% 78‘% 66% 7%%
Sigma 2054 597 812 645 357 430 782 485 675 421 958 245 1753
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Testel 0, nsklevel) - - - -

i
Overlap formulae used.

Gen Z/
Millennial
‘Women

(N)

311
343

100
29%

243
71%

343
100%
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